PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2821144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAURICE S. KANBAR	04/16/2014
ALBERT KOLVITES	04/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAURICE S. KANBAR REVOCABLE TRUST	
Street Address:	2100 JACKSON STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29488485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 415 839 8388
Email: rglitts@littslaw.com
Correspondent Name: LITTS LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 22038

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00060005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT G. LITTS	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert G. Litts, Reg. # 46,876/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502774549 REEL: 032711 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Maurice S. Kanbar of San Francisco, California, and Albert Kolvites of San Mateo, California, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," are the inventors of the inventions disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent identified as follows:

Title of Invention:

TOY SUPPORT ROTATING BLOCK FOR A TOY

CONSTRUCTION SET

Filing Date:

Application Number:

WHEREAS the Maurice S. Kanbar Revocable Trust, located at 2100 Jackson Street, San Francisco, California 94115, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, any and all inventions disclosed therein, and any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and Registrations issued on said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and regions in and to said application and any and all inventions disclosed therein; and in and to any and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, national applications, regional applications, international applications, utility model applications, industrial design applications, continuation applications. divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and any and all foreign countries and regions on any of said inventions; and in and to any and all priority rights derived from the filing of said application; and in and to any and all Letters Patent and Registrations (including utility patents, design patents, national patents, regional patents, utility model patents, industrial design patents, original patents, reissue patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions) that have been or shall be issued in the United States and any and all foreign countries and regions on any of said inventions; said entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASISGNEE for its own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patent and Registrations, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made;

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, provide all information and documentation, and perform all affirmative acts which may be deemed necessary or desirable in connection with the filing, prosecution, or maintenance of any applications, Letters Patent, and Registrations on any of said inventions, or which may be deemed necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and any applications, Letters Patent, and Registrations on any of said inventions;

PATENT REEL: 032711 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein conveyed, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with the entire right, title, and interest herein conveyed;

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and officials in the patent offices of all foreign countries and regions, to issue any and all Letters Patent and Registrations to be granted on any of said inventions to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

ASSIGNORS authorize an attorney or agent for ASSIGNEE to insert or complete in this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be deemed necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned.

Dated: 4/16/14—

Albert Kolvités

PATENT

REEL: 032711 FRAME: 0821